

GIL/CFD/SEC/22/132/SE

23rd December 2021

BSE Limited

Dalal Street, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 500300 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051 Symbol: GRASIM

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement regarding public notice for transfer of equity shares

Dear Sirs.

In terms of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the advertisement regarding public notice for transfer of equity shares given in the following newspapers:

1. Business Standard (All India Edition) in English; and

2. Nai Dunia (Indore Edition) in Hindi

Pursuant to SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIR/P/2018/139 dated 6th November 2018, a request was received by the Company from Mrs. Shalu Dharamdas (name of Proposed Transferee), residing at Lilarams, 11 Rattan Bazar, Chennai - 600003, to transfer the below mentioned equity shares held in the name of the shareholder as detailed below to her name. These equity shares were claimed to have been purchased by her and could not be transferred in her favour.

Folio	No. of	Name(s)	Registered address	Security	Face	Distinctive Nos.	
No.	shares	of the		type	value		
		holder(s)			in Rs.		
006090	175	Devki Kirpalani	3B Garden Apartment, 68 Pursawalkarm High Road, Madras 600 007	Equity	2	450263876	450264050

The above is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely.

For Grasim Industries Limited

Sailesh Daga ~

Company Secretary F4164

F4104

Encl.: as above



Business Standard MUMBAI | THURSDAY, 23 DECEMBER 2021



GRASIM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L17124MP1947PLC000410

Registered Office: P.O. Birlagram, Nagda - 456 331, Dist. Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh, India
Tel.: +91 7366-246766

Corporate Office: Aditya Birla Centre, "A" Wing, 2nd Floor, S.K. Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030, Maharashtra, India

Tel. No.: +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000; Fax No.: + 91 22 6652 5114 / 2499 5114 E-mail: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com; Website: www.grasim.com

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIR/P/2018/139 dated 6th November 2018, a request has been received by the Company from Mrs. Shalu Dharamdas (name of Proposed Transferee), residing at Lilarams, 11 Rattan Bazar, Chennai - 600003, to transfer the below mentioned equity shares held in the name of the shareholder as detailed below, to her name. These equity shares were claimed to have been purchased by her and could not be transferred in her favour.

- Annual Property	Folio No.	No. of	Name of the shareholder	Registered address	Security Fa	Face value	Distinctive No.	
-			esses estated			int	From	10
-	006090	175	Devki Kirpalani	3B Garden Apartment, 68 Pursawalkarm High Road, Madras 600 007	Equity	2	450263876	450264050

Any person who has a claim in respect of the abovementioned equity shares, should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 30 days from the date of this publication along with appropriate documentary evidence thereof in support of such claim, else the Company will proceed to transfer the equity shares in favour of Mrs. Shalu Dharamdas (Name of the Proposed Transferee), without any further intimation.

Place : Mumbai Date : 22,12,2021 FOR GRASIM INDUSTRIES LIMITED SAILESH DAGA COMPANY SECRETARY

FCS 4164







स्थान : मुंबई

दिनांक : 22.12.2021

ग्रासिम इंडस्ट्रीज़ लिमिटेड

सीआईएन: L17124MP1947PLC000410 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: डाकचर बिरलाग्राम, नामदा - 456 331, जिला उज्जैन, मध्य प्रदेश, भारत, टेलीफोन नं.: +91 7366-246766 कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालयः आदित्य बिड्ला केंद्र, ए विंग, दूसरी मंजिल, एस. के. अहिरे मार्ग, वर्ली,

मुंबई - 400 030, महाराष्ट्र, भारत टेलीफोन नं.: +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000; फैक्स नं.: +91 22 6652 5114 / 2499 5114 ई-मेल: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com; वेबसाईट: www.grasim.com

सार्वजनिक सूचना

एतह्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि सेबी के परिपत्र SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIR/P/2018/139 दिनांक 6 नवंबर 2018 के अनुसार, कंपनी को श्रीमती शालू धर्मदास (प्रस्तावित ट्रान्सफरी का नाम), निवासी लीलाराम्स में, 11 रतन बाजार, चेन्नई - 600003 से नीचे दिए गए विवरण के आनुसार शेयरधारक के नाम में धारित इक्रिटी शयरों को उनके नाम पर ट्रान्सफर करने के लिए एक अनुरोध प्राप्त हुआ है। इन इक्रिटी शेयरों को उसके द्वारा खरीदे जाने का दावा किया गया था और उसे उसके पक्ष में ट्रान्सफर नहीं किए जा सके।

कोलिओ नं.	शेयरों की संख्या	शेयरधारक का नाम	पंजीकृत पता.	प्रतिभूति का प्रकार	अंकित मूल्य र में	डिस्टिंक्टिव नं.	
						से	तक
- 006090	175	देवकी कृपलानी	3बी, गार्डेन अपार्टमेंट, 68 पुरसावलकम हाई रोड, मद्रास-600007.	इक्रिटी	. 2	450263876	450264050

जपर्युक्त इक्विटी शेयरों के संबंध में दावा करने वाले किसी भी व्यक्ति को इस तरह के दावे के समर्थन में इस प्रकाशन की तारीख से 30 दिनों के सीतर कंपनी को इसके पंजीकृत कार्यालय में इस तरह के दावे के समर्थन में उपयुक्त दस्तावेजी साक्ष्य के साथ दावा करना चाहिए, अन्यथा कंपनी श्रीमती शालू धर्मदास (प्रस्तावित ट्रान्सफरी का नाम) के पक्ष में बिना किसी सूचना के इक्विटी शेयरों को ट्रान्सफर करने के लिए अग्रसर होगा।

ग्रासिम इंडस्ट्रीज़ लिमिटेड के लिए

शैलेश हागा

कंपनी सेक्रेटरी

FCS 4164